www.kingslide.comBall Bearing Slide
4.22
Cabinet
Drawer
12.7(.50)
45.6(1.80)
35.0(1.38)
30.0(1.18)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G H
9.0(.35)
35.0(1.38)
I
J
K
L
M
N
9.0(.35)
12.7(.50)
45.6(1.80)
SLIDE TRAVEL ±4.0 (.16) SLIDE LENGTH ±1.0 (.04)
12.6(.50)
25.3(1.00)
12.6(.50)
9.0(.35)
Ø6.4(Ø.25)
Ø4.3(Ø.17)
9.5x4.6(.37x.18)
9.0(.35)
9.0(.35)Ø4.3(Ø.17)
9.5x4.4(.37x.17)
4.4x9.5(.17x.37)
181.0(7.13) FOR 3M01-250 ONLY
3M01
Full Extension
Ball Bearing Slide
-Standard Type
• Length: 250mm to 1000mm (10" to 40")
• Profile: 45.6mm x 12.7mm
• Travel: Full Extension
• Side Space: 12.7mm (+0.5mm-0mm)
• Height: 45.6mm (1.80")
• Max. Loading: 45 kg (100 lb)
• Mount: Side Mount
• Disconnect: Lever Disconnect
• Finish: Clear Zinc or Black
• Material: Cold Rolled Steel
Item No.
Slide Length
mm (inch)
Slide Travel
mm (inch)
Loading
Capacity
kg (lb) /
pair
Holes Position  mm (inch)
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
3M01-250 250.0 (9.84) 256.7 (10.11) 22.7 (50.0) 96.0 (3.78) — — — — — — — — — — — — 160.0 (6.30)
3M01-300 300.0 (11.81) 306.7 (12.07) 27.3 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — — 220.0 (8.66) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — 224.0 (8.82)
3M01-350 350.0 (13.78) 356.7 (14.04) 34.1 (75.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — — 270.0 (10.63) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — 224.0 (8.82)
3M01-400 400.0 (15.75) 406.7 (16.01) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) — — — — — 320.0 (12.60) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — — — 320.0 (12.60)
3M01-450 450.0 (17.72) 456.7 (17.98) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 320.0 (12.60) — — — — 370.0 (14.57) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — — — 352.0 (13.86)
3M01-500 500.0 (19.69) 506.7 (19.95) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) — — — 416.0 (16.38) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) — — — 416.0 (16.38)
3M01-550 550.0 (21.65) 556.7 (21.92) 45.4 (100.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — — — 470.0 (18.53) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 448.0 (17.64)
3M01-600 600.0 (23.62) 606.7 (23.89) 38.6 (85.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) — — — 520.0 (20.47) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 480.0 (18.90)
3M01-650 650.0 (25.59) 656.7 (25.85) 31.8 (70.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) — — 570.0 (22.44) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 544.0 (21.42)
3M01-700 700.0 (27.56) 706.7 (27.82) 27.2 (60.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 416.0 (16.38) 544.0 (21.42) — — 620.0 (24.41) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 544.0 (21.42)
3M01-750 750.0 (29.53) 756.7 (29.79) 21.8 (48.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) 544.0 (21.42) — — 670.0 (26.38) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) — — 544.0 (21.42)
3M01-800 800.0 (31.50) 806.7 (31.76) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 320.0 (12.60) 544.0 (21.42) — — 720.0 (28.35) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 672.0 (26.46)
3M01-850 850.0 (33.46) 856.7 (33.73) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) — 770.0 (30.31) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 736.0 (28.98)
3M01-900 900.0 (35.43) 906.7 (35.70) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) — 820.0 (32.28) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 736.0 (28.98)
3M01-950 950.0 (37.40) 956.7 (37.67) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) — 870.0 (34.25) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) — 736.0 (28.98)
3M01-1000 1000.0 (39.37) 1006.7 (39.63) 17.7 (39.0) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 576.0 (22.68) 704.0 (27.72) 832.0 (32.76) 920.0 (36.24) 11.0 (0.43) 128.0 (5.04) 224.0 (8.82) 352.0 (13.86) 544.0 (21.42) 736.0 (28.98) 864.0 (34.02)
• Kitchen Furniture, Home Cabinets, Box Drawers, Desk and
Storage Drawers and File Drawers
Specifications Packing
Applications
Dimension Specifications
• Unit Packed in 15 pairs/carton
• Bulk Packed in
40 pcs/carton for cabinet member
100 pcs/carton for drawer member
mm (inch)
Note: Holes other than those shown may be in the slide member at King Slide's option and may change without notice.